TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harmon Autoglass Intellectual Property, LLC		109/30/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glass Operating LLC	
Street Address:	1010 North University Parks Drive	
City:	Waco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76707	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2942701	IT ALL ADDS UP TO PORTLAND GLASS
Registration Number:	2943419	NOR'EASTER
Registration Number:	2819502	PG
Registration Number:	2702428	PORTLAND GLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60877.370471

TRADEMARK REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0444 794

:H \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valetta A. Northcutt, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Val Northcutt/	
Date:	11/18/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=GLASS OPERATING ASSIGNMENT (2)_Page_1#page1.tif source=GLASS OPERATING ASSIGNMENT (2)_Page_2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

2008 by and between Harmon Autoglass Inteorganized under the laws of Delaware with it University Parks Drive, Waco, Texas 76707	("Assignor") and Glass Operating LLC, a limited of the state of Delaware with its principal place of
WHEREAS, Assignor is the of in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") as well as the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A (the "Reg	
	to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor has egistrations and the good will associated therewith nt.
other good and valuable consideration, the reacknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transinterest Assignor has or may have in and to the good will of the business which is symbothe right to recover for damages and profits a as of the Effective Date. Assignor further ag successors and assigns, such other and further Assignee reasonably may request from time to evidencing, enforcing, or defending Assignee	sfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and he Trademarks and the Registrations, together with lized by the Trademarks and Registrations and with and all other remedies for past infringements thereof
	armon Autoglass Intellectual Property, LLC and Γrademark Assignment to be executed and affixed otember, 2008.
HARMON AUTOGLASS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC	GLASS OPERATING LLC
By: Debbie Wright Hood Title: Secretary	By: Parkert. Pieri Name: Parker Pieri Title: Assistant Treasurer

Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment

REG. DATE CLASS GOODS AND SERVICES	Vehicle glass installation and repair services.	Non-metal windows.	Vehicle glass installation and repair services.	Vehicle glass installation and repair services.	Manually-operated tool for removing vehicle windshield or glass.
CLASS	37	19	37	37	80
REG. DATE	Apr 19, 2005	Apr 26, 2005	Mar 2, 2004	Apr 1, 2003	Dec 9, 2003
REG. NO.	2942701	2943419	2819502	2702428	2790454
APP. DATE.	Jun 2, 2003	Oct 30, 2003	May 27, 2003	Jun 11, 2002	Jun 11, 2002
APP. NO.	76518647	76555478	76517598	76419251	76419227
STATUS	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
COUNTRY	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.
MARK	IT ALL ADDS UP TO PORTLAND GLASS	NOR'EASTER	PG	PORTLAND GLASS	THE EXPANDER

RECORDED: 11/18/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0447